505267899 01/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5314671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
CHRISTOPHER RADER	10/15/2014		
XIULING LI	10/15/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE				
Street Address:	10550 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD				
City:	LA JOLLA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92037				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16025382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10110-198US2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. CURFMAN					
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Curfman/					
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019					

Total Attachments: 3

source=10110-198US2 Assignment Scripps#page1.tif source=10110-198US2 Assignment Scripps#page2.tif source=10110-198US2 Assignment Scripps#page3.tif

PATENT 505267899 REEL: 047932 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **CYCLIC PEPTIDE CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF USE**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed September 26, 2014, Serial No. <u>PCT/US2014/057763</u>.

WHEREAS, THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

MOF.146XC1PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this 1540 day of
	Signed	CHDISTORIU DA DEB
Add	ress:	CHRISTOPH RADER 144 VICTORIAN LANE JUPITER, FL 33458
		WULKEEL, EL JONOU
State of Florida		
County of Palm Beach		
CHRISTOPH RADER, to me know	n to be t ach for h	He personally appeared before me the above-named the person described in the foregoing instrument, who timself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act said instrument. Notary Public
My Commission Expi	ires:	`
BETH A. PERCONTE		

MOF.146XC1PCT
1024

in testimony	WHEREOF, 1	I have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	<u>15m</u>	day	of
			A /	s		.00				

igned

XIŬLING LI

Address:

853 UNIVERSITY BLVD., APT 202

JUPITER, FL 33458

State of Florida

County of Palm Beach

On this day of day of 20, 20, personally appeared before me the above-named XIULING LI, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

SETH A. PERCONTE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Commil EE120771
Expires 9/25/2015

Page 3 of 3